
RESOLUTION NO. 25462

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. ) (FINAL) RELATIVE TO CONTRACT
NO. W-OS-002-20), COMBINED SEWER OVERFLOW (CSO)
CONTROL FACILITY ENHANCEMENTS, WITH H&H
BROWN, INC., WHICH CHANGE ORDER DECREASES THE
CONTRACT AMOUNT BY TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND
NINETY ONE AND 20/100 DOLLARS ($27,091.20), FOR A
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED FOUR
HUNDRED THIRTY NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
EIGHT AND 80/) 00 DOLLARS ($439,308.80).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ClTY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA

TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. )

(Final) relative to Contract No. W-OS-002-201, Combined Sewer Overflow (CSO) Control

Facility Enhancements, with H&H Brown, Inc., which Change Order decreases the Contract

amount by $27,091.20, for a revised Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed $439,308.80.

ADOPTED: ___Ma_r_c_h_25 , 2008


